Notice for Expression of Interest

CUI -PS/23(04)/2100

COMSATS University Islamabad (CUI)

Medical Insurance Policy

- COMSATS University Islamabad (CUI), a Public Sector Educational Organization invites Expression of Interest
 (EoI) from renowned medical insurance companies registered with Income Tax/Sales Tax Departments and are on
 Active Taxpayer List of FBR (I.T & GST), for Provision of Medical Insurance for employees of CUI Principal
 Seat & Islamabad Campus.
- 2. Selection procedure will be based upon "Single Stage-TWO Envelope" bidding method as prescribed under PPRA rules.
- 3. The Bids must be accompanied with a minimum earnest money of Rs.1,000,000 (One Million) in the form of Bank Draft /Bank Guarantee in favor of COMSATS University Islamabad (FTN/NTN: 9013701-9).
- 4. Tender documents containing necessary details, selection criteria & qualification can be obtained <u>free of cost</u> via email request to <u>m.qasim@comsats.edu.pk</u> from <u>Company's official email address</u> by providing the following information:

Name of representative, Company Name, Mobile Number

- 5. No bid will be accepted after the closing time.
- A PRE-BID MEETING will be held on May 03, 2023 at 11:00 AM for briefing of the prospective bidders in Room No. G-6/G-8, Ground Floor, Faculty Block-I, COMSATS University Islamabad.
- 7. Sealed bids (Separate Financial & Technical Envelopes) must reach office of the undersigned, at the latest by May 11, 2023 by 1100 hours. The technical bids will be opened in presence of the bidders who choose to attend, half hour after the closing time in Room No. G-6/G-8, Ground Floor, Faculty Block-I, COMSATS University Islamabad.

Contact Person and Submission



Muhammad Qasim

Senior Program Officer,
Treasurer Department,
3rd Floor, Faculty Block-II, Park Road, Tarlai Kalan, Islamabad,
COMSATS University Islamabad
Tel: 0333-915-4790 / email: m.qasim@comsats.edu.pk